

Mat Suit Case No. 848/2024
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional District Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 04 dated 11.11.2024

Today is fixed for WS by the OP /Wife.

No steps is taken by the parties .

pursuant to the resolution dated 11.11.2024 passed by the Local Bar Association

Burdwan, none appears today before this court due to sad demise of a Ld. member of
the Bar.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 22.01.2025 for WS by the OP /Wife.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Additional District Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman