

Mat Suit Case No-848/2024
Present: Sri P.K. Adhikary
Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No.7 dated 05.01.2026

Today the case is fixed for acceptance of W.S .

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P/wife files a petition prays for accept the WS on the ground stated there in and also files a petition prays for condone the delay for filing WS on the ground stated there in. Both copies served. Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

WS be accepted.

To 02 .04.2026 for Reconciliation.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional District Judge

4th Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge

4th Court, Burdwan.